## 900619784 05/27/2021

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM649957

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900616312

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SouthWinston LLC		04/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Worky Life LLC	
Street Address:	1111 Lincoln Road	
Internal Address:	Floor 5	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33139	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90064209	WORKY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 856-266-5145

**Email:** ash@ipprocurement.com

Correspondent Name: Ashok Tankha
Address Line 1: 36 Greenleigh Drive

Address Line 4: Sewell, NEW JERSEY 08080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WORKY_TM01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ash Tankha
SIGNATURE:	/a tankha/
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Worky Trademark\_Assignment\_26\_May\_2021#page1.tif source=Worky Trademark Assignment 26 May 2021#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900619784 REEL: 007300 FRAME: 0280

## **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned, SouthWinston LLC, hereby declares that it is the applicant of the trademark "Worky", serial no. 90064209 filed with the United States Patents and Trademark Office.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SouthWinston LLC, hereby assigns, and transfers to Worky Life LLC, (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business located at 1111 Lincoln Road, Floor 5, Miami, FL, 33139 duly organized and existing under the laws of the USA, its entire right, title, goodwill and interest in and to said trademark which is applied on July 21, 2021 in U.S with the USPTO and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said trademark, and assign to and authorize the Assignee to file in its name applications for trademark in all countries the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said trademark respectively may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by by us had this assignment, sale, and transfer not been made:

It hereby covenant that it has full right to convey the entire goodwill and interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith;

It further covenant and agree that it will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said trademark, said application that may issue, to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and it agrees to communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, all known facts respecting said trademark, said application, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper trademark protection for said trademark in any and all countries, all at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives;

It authorizes the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives, to file the required fees for the trademark or other form of protection for said trademark in its or their own name, or in our name, in any and all countries, and to invoke and claim for any application for trademark or other form of protection for said trademark filed by us, which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

It hereby consents that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full, legal, and formal equivalent of any Assignment, consent to file or like document, which

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007300 FRAME: 0281

### **Trademark Assignment**

may be required in any country for any purpose, and more particularly, in proof of the right of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to apply for trademark or other proper protection for said trademark, which may henceforth be substituted for it.

It hereby authorizes and requests the USPTO and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to protect trademark on applications as aforesaid, to issue to the Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest, for said trademark, which is granted on the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Date: May 26, 2021

CEO: Richard Smullen SouthWinston LLC

RECORDED: 05/12/2021

Address: 16329 Pantheon Pass, Delray Beach, Florida, 33446